501817663 02/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address previously recorded on Reel 025944 Frame 0714. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Old Address: 10,000 Wehrle Drive Buffalo, New York 14031 New Address: 10,000 Wehrle Drive Clarence, New York 14031.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Swoyer	03/07/2011
Jesse Geroy	03/07/2011
James Finley	03/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greatbatch Ltd
Street Address:	10,000 Wehrle Drive
City:	Clarence
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13046182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Email: kgschwappach@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karl G. Schwappach

Address Line 1: 33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78293/600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl G. Schwappach

PATENT

REEL: 027690 FRAME: 0783

OP \$40,00 13046182

Total Attachments: 9

source=78293-600AddressChange#page1.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page2.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page3.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page4.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page5.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page7.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page8.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page8.tif source=78293-600AddressChange#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027690 FRAME: 0784

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO THE DIRECTOR - U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

101	THE BREETOR C.S. THIEIT THE	Zivinitat Office.
1.	Submission Type: New	
2.	Conveyance type: OTHER	
	Specify: Change of Address of Receiving F	Party/Assignee
3.	Name and address of receiving party:	
	Old Address:	
	GREATBATCH LTD 10,000 Wehrle Drive Buffalo, New York 14031	
	New Address:	
	GREATBATCH LTD 10,000 Wehrle Drive Clarence, New York 14031	
4.	Correspondent Name and Address:	Phone Number:
	Karl G. Schwappach Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 Minneapolis, MN 55402	(612) 373-8836
5.	Patent Application Numbers:	
	U.S. Application No. 13/046,182 (Filing Da	te: 3/11/11); Reel/Frame 025944/0714
6.	Total number patents or applications involved: One (1).	
7.	Fee Amount for Properties Listed: \$40.00	
[X]	Payment in the amount of \$40.00 for recording	ing fees is to be paid by credit card.
	[] Please charge our Deposit Account N \$	No. 50-2375 in the amount of

- [X]The undersigned hereby authorizes the Commissioner to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-2375.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

GREATBATCH LTD.

By /Karl G. Schwappach/ Karl G. Schwappach Registration No. 35,786

Date: February 13, 2012

STOEL RIVES LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Telephone: (801) 578-6992 Facsimile: (801) 578-6999

Attorney Docket No. 78293/600



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Swoyer	03/07/2011
Jesse Geroy	03/07/2011
James Finley	03/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greatbatch Ltd.
Street Address:	10,000 Wehrle Drive
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13046182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patlaw@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Stoel Rives LLP

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=P3SXQ7E4IG2D-4602

REEL: 027690 FRAME: 0787

Address Line 1: One Utah Center Address Line 2: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78293/600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl G. Schwappach	
Signature:	/Karl G. Schwappach/	
Date:	03/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1491 Receipt Date: 03/11/20 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 78293/600

Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We, JOHN SWOYER of Andover, Minne	esota, JESSE GEROY of Ham Lake, Minnesota
and JAMES FINLEY of Minneapolis, Minnesota	, have invented the inventions described in a
United States Application Serial No.	_, entitled PRE-SUTURED ANCHOR FOR
IMPLANTABLE LEADS, filed on	, in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office.	

The Assignee, Greatbatch Ltd., of 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Buffalo, New York 14031, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

70549455.1 0078293-00600

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

2

This assignment and agreement shall be bin	nding upon my heirs and legal representatives.
DATED this 1th day of March	, 2011.
	JOHN SWOYER 15876 Ilex St., NW Andover, MN 55304
Executed this day of	, in the year 2011, at
State of Munnesota) County of Anoka) ss:	JOHN SWOYER
Before me personally appeared JOHN SWe instrument to be a free act and deed and also represame this day of	OYER who acknowledged the foregoing sented that he is authorized to execute the, in the year 2011.
CATHERINE HERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015	(Notary Public)

This assignment and agreement sharr be bit	ding upon my hens and legal representatives.
DATED this 7 day of Murch	_, 2011.
	JESSE GEROY 14454 Isanti Street Ham Lake, MN 55304
Executed this day of	, in the year 2011, at
	JESSE GEROY
State of Munnescha) ss: County of Arcka)	
Before me personally appeared JESSE GEI instrument to be a free act and deed and also represame this day of day of	ROY who acknowledged the foregoing sented that he is authorized to execute the, in the year 2011.
	Cotherene Herman (Notary Public)
	(Notary Public)
CATHERINE HERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015	

This assignment and agreement shall be b	inding upon my heirs and legal representatives.
DATED this 7 day of March	, 2011.
	JAMES FINLEY 1407 Van White Lane Minneapolis, MN 55411
Executed this day of	, in the year 2011, at
	JAMES FINLEY
State of Munnesolar) County of Anoka)ss:	
Before me personally appeared JAMES F instrument to be a free act and deed and also represame this day of day of	
CATHERINE HERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015	Cotherine Herman (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 02/13/2012